Christopher Domingos
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN 55362-9637
SUBJECT: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000263/2022004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures 1151 Winter Checklist 101
Drawings NF-36298-1 Electrical Load Flow, One Line Diagram 118
2154-10 High Pressure Coolant Injection System Prestart Valve
Checklist
40
2154-14 Fuel Oil System Prestart Valve Checklist 20
71111.04
Procedures
2154-28 Diesel Generator Airstart System Prestart Valve Checklist 12
Strategy A.3-02-G East Shutdown Cooling Area 6
Strategy A.3-02-H West Shutdown Cooling Area 10
Strategy A.3-07-A 125 Volt Division 1 Battery Room 8
Strategy A.3-07-B 250 Volt Division 1 Battery Room 11
71111.05 Fire Plans
Strategy A.3-13-A Lube Oil Storage Tank Room 5
71111.07A Procedures 0187-02A 12 Emergency Diesel Generator/12 Emergency Service
Water Comprehensive Pump and Valve Tests
55
71111.11A Miscellaneous 2022 MNGP
Annual LORT
Exam Summary
Results
2022 Annual Licensed Operator Requalification Operating
Test examination results for Monticello Nuclear Generating
Plant
12/12/2022
Miscellaneous SEG RQ-SS-182 Loss of Torus Inventory Requiring Blowdown 1
C.4-B.08.03A Loss of Heating Boiler 22
71111.11Q
Procedures
C.4-B.08.07A Ventilation System Failure 44
501000023118 13 DG/52-710 Locked Out 02/13/2019
501000053295 13 NDG Overheat During 1374 Load Test 06/28/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
501000067395 NOS: P-109B Motor Lead Degraded 10/18/2022
71111.12
Work Orders 7000103553-
0190
P-109B/MTR-Remove Cable A608-M608/1 Between
Switchgear and Motor
10/18/2022
501000067517 Failed Freon Filter Test 10/19/2022
501000068609 RHRSW P-109B Shielded Ground Cable 11/18/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
501000068885 Incorrect Manufacturer Heat Number on Received Piping (In
Support of FSW Piping Replacement Project)
11/30/2022
71111.13
Drawings NF-93493 (Isol
Drawing of Div 2
FSW Piping)
S.W. Supply Line from Pump-111D to VEAC-14B (Turbine
Building)
C
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Engineering
Changes
601000004126 Outside Monitoring Wells Installed 2022 0
Weekly PRA Schedule Evaluation (11/6/2022 - 11/12/2022) 11/01/2022
Weekly PRA Schedule Evaluation (11/13/2022 - 11/19/2022) 11/08/2022
FP-OP-PEQ-01 Protected Equipment Log for RCIC Work Window 11/13/2022
Miscellaneous
QF1132 (FP-OP-

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Cable Replacement)
0255-05-IA-1-2 B RHRSW Quarterly Pump and Valve Tests (Marked Up
Procedure Performed as PMT for 12 RHRSW Pump Motor
Cable Replacement)
91B
0255-11-IIC-2 Emergency Service Water System Leakage Test, Loop 'B' 9
0466-02 B EFT Filter Efficiency and Leak Tests 41
700064444 MT Replace Division 2 FSW Pipe 11/02/2022
700082370 Replace Pressure Gauge For PCV-4916A 11/08/2022
Work Orders
700103553-0150 11 RHRSW Pump (PMT/RTS) 12/16/2022
0141 Reactor Building to Torus Vacuum Breaker Operability
Check
4371111.22 Procedures
0255-11-III-4 14 ESW Quarterly Pump and Valve Tests 66
FT-2021-756 FP-S-FSIP-07 Revision 10/27/2021
FT-2021-760 FP-EP-WI-24 Changes 12/21/2021
MT-2021-755 A.2-410 Revision 08/27/2021
MT-2021-761 Avaya Telephone Decommissioning 12/08/2021
MT-2021-7621 EP-TPD Revision 32 12/07/2021
MT-2021-763 A.2-402 Revision 12/22/2021
MT-2022-765 A.2-404 Revision 12/17/2021
MT-2022-766 E-Plan Revision 56 06/02/2022
Miscellaneous
MT-2022-767 A.2-809 Revision 04/11/2022
A.2-402 On-Site Radiological Monitoring 11
A.2-404 Emergency Air Sampling and Analysis 13
A.2-410 Out of Plant Surveys 27
A.2-809 EOF Security 14
E-Plan Emergency Plan 55
71114.04
Procedures
E-Plan Emergency Plan 56
71114.06 Miscellaneous 22B MT Tabletop 0
501000056905 Resin Liner RDS-1000 Overfilled 10/07/2021Corrective Action
Documents 501000061395 Limited Quantity RAM Shipped as Exempt 10/18/2021
501000068509 NRC Comments Regarding Shipment 21-69 11/14/2022
71124.08
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
501000068557 NRC: License Verification Not Updated 11/16/2022
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Inspection
DAC-0570 MNGP Activated Hardware Characterization 0
L92559-2 Vendor Analysis Report for T-34B 07/23/2021
L96114-3 Vendor Analysis Report for T-36A 06/08/2022
Miscellaneous
L96114-4 Vendor Analysis Report for T-36B 06/08/2022
FP-RP-NISP-04 Radiological Posting and Labeling 5
FP-RP-RW-02 Radioactive Shipping Procedure 24
FP-RP-RW-05 Type B Radioactive Shipments 2
FP-RP-RW-06 Create Radioactive Packages Using Radman 1
Procedures
R.11.07 Sampling and Analysis of Radioactive Resins 16
21-69 Condensate Resin Shipment 10/26/2021
22-24 Irradiated Hardware Shipment 06/21/2022
Shipping Records
22-39 Reactor Water Clean-Up Resin Shipment 09/27/2022
Miscellaneous MSPI QF0445
Packet
NRC and MOR Data Collection and Submittal Form
(FP-R-PI-01); Review of MS09, MS10, and BI01 data
(uploaded in CERTREC)